# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 030038 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503079530

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REINHARD KUNERT	01/14/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	PORSCHEPLATZ 1	
City:	STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70435	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13845216

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606016731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	813121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK R. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Erik R. Swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=813121\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813121\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503143682 REEL: 034767 FRAME: 0681

source=813121\_IncorrectConfirmationReceipt#page1.tif source=813121\_IncorrectConfirmationReceipt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034767 FRAME: 0682

Attorney Docket No.: 813121 (Client Ref.: CE89/US)

#### ASSIGNMENT

Reinhard Kunert, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oberer Ettlesberg 14; 71287
 Weissach; GERMANY;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

DEVICE FOR THE SUSPENSION OF A STEERING WHEEL

described in the patent application bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft, having an address at Porscheplatz 1; 70435 Stuttgart; GERMANY,

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the above patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns my/our full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 813121 (Client Ref.: CE89/US)

I/WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I/we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Date 01/14/2013 Reinlygd Church

Reinhard Kunert, Inventor



# United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Nels



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

SUBMISSION T	TE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
VATURE OF CO	NVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA	k	
		Name	Execution Date
Reinhard KUNEF	(T		01/14/2013
Name:	IVING PARTY DATA  IPS  D(. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengeseilschaft		
Street Address:	Porscheplatz 1		
City:	Stutigart		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	76435		
PROPERTY NUM	ABERS Tota	ağ; 1	
Property	Гуре	Nez	nber
*********************	ber:	13845216	
Application Nun		***************************************	
Application Nun		······································	
	NCE DATA		
CORRESPONDE		200	
ORRESPONDE	NCE DATA 31261631 31261636		
CORRESPONDE ox Number: boxe: msit:	3 126 165 1 3 126 165 8 assignme	500 uts@leydig.com	
CORRESPONDE  for Number:  bone:  nosit:  correspondence will be:	31261651 31261656 essignme cent in the o-moil	500 uts@leydig.com addrass first; if that is unsuccessful, it will :	be sent via US Mail.
ORRESPONDE  Fox Stumber:  Photo: Consil: Correspondence will be : Correspondent Name:	31261657 31261656 essignme vent in the o-molf LEYDIO.	500 vis@leydig.com address first; if that is unsuccessfut, it will : , VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	be seve via US Mail.
CORRESPONDE Fox Number: Phone: Email:	31261657 31261656 essignme vent in the o-molf LEYDIO. Two Frud	500 uts@leydig.com addrass first; if that is unsuccessful, it will :	be sesu via US Mail.

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=8M8YFFSSOMXT-4275

3/19/2013

PATENT REEL: 034767 FRAME: 0685

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	813121
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Erik R. Swanson
Signature:	/Erik R., Swanson/
Date:	03/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=813121 Executed/ source=813121 Executed/	gnment#page2.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID; Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	AT2317536 3/19/2013

# Return to home page

. HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | SEUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/reccipt.jsp?iname=8M8YFFSSOMXT-4275

3/19/2013

PATENT REEL: 034767 FRAME: 0686